
Aurora (4-5) -vs- Carthage (3-4)
3/9/2026 at Tucson, Arizona (Kino)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Luke Wagner ()
Loss: Isaac Goddard (0-1)
HBP: Jimmy Bluemling
PB: Cade McCubbin (1)
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 1:48   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Aurora 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 8 1
Carthage 0 1 1 3 3 3 0 0 X 11 13 0

Aurora 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Lukancic lf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Zack Tarrant dh 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Noah Sanders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyler Patton c 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Kyle Mack 1b 3 0 0 1 1 1 2
Ryan Buck rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Matthew Washington ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Jaden Holgado 2b/cf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
Isaac Wendler 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Alex Panico cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Julian Rosales ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Diego Lugo 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Isaac Goddard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Bluemling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Filas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sean Riordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 2 8 2 5 11 11

2B: Zack Tarrant (1); Tyler Patton (1); Jaden Holgado (1)
SF: Kyle Mack (1)
E: Jaden Holgado (1)
DP: 1

Carthage 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Michael Ossenfort ss 4 1 3 2 1 1 0
Dylan Ston lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Aj Gaca lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Zander Tubbs rf 5 1 3 1 0 1 0
Joe Zuleger dh 5 1 0 0 0 0 3
Christian Duarte 1b 3 2 0 0 2 1 0
Paul Reedy 3b 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Cade McCubbin c 4 2 2 4 0 2 0
Caden Meyer 2b 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
Jimmy Herget cf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Santino Pignotti-Wojtak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luke Wagner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 13 11 7 7 8

2B: Michael Ossenfort (3); Caden Meyer (1)
3B: Paul Reedy (1)
HR: Cade McCubbin (1)
SB: Jimmy Herget (1)
CS: Zander Tubbs (1); Paul Reedy (1)
HBP: Cade McCubbin (1)

Aurora IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Goddard (L, 0-1) 4.0 8 5 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 2 6 –
Jimmy Bluemling 0.2 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 1 –
Christian Filas 1.0 1 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 6 0 2 –
Sean Riordan 2.1 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 0 –
Totals 13 11 9 7 7 0 0 1 0 35 43 5 9

Carthage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Santino Pignotti-Wojtak 4.0 5 2 2 1 6 2 0 0 0 16 18 4 2 –
Luke Wagner (W, ) 5.0 3 0 0 4 5 1 0 0 0 18 22 8 2 –
Totals 8 2 2 5 11 3 0 0 0 34 40 12 4



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Aurora - Top of 1st AUR CAR
Joe Lukancic singled (0-0). 0 0
Zack Tarrant grounded out to 3b (0-0); Joe Lukancic advanced to second. 0 0
Tyler Patton struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Mack grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Carthage - Bottom of 1st AUR CAR
Michael Ossenfort doubled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Ston grounded out to 2b (0-0); Michael Ossenfort advanced to third. 0 0
Zander Tubbs struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Joe Zuleger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Aurora - Top of 2nd AUR CAR
Ryan Buck singled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Matthew Washington struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Jaden Holgado walked (0-0); Ryan Buck advanced to second. 0 0
Isaac Wendler struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Alex Panico struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Carthage - Bottom of 2nd AUR CAR
Christian Duarte walked (0-0). 0 0
Paul Reedy tripled to center field, RBI (0-0); Christian Duarte scored. 0 1
Cade McCubbin struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Caden Meyer struck out looking (0-0). 0 1
Jimmy Herget flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Aurora - Top of 3rd AUR CAR
Joe Lukancic struck out swinging (0-0). 0 1
Zack Tarrant doubled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Tyler Patton doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Zack Tarrant scored. 1 1
Tyler Patton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Kyle Mack flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Tyler Patton scored. 2 1
Ryan Buck flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Carthage - Bottom of 3rd AUR CAR
Michael Ossenfort doubled to left field (0-0). 2 1
Dylan Ston grounded out to ss (0-0); Michael Ossenfort advanced to third. 2 1
Zander Tubbs singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Michael Ossenfort scored. 2 2
Joe Zuleger flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2
Zander Tubbs out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2

Aurora - Top of 4th AUR CAR
Matthew Washington struck out swinging (0-0). 2 2
Jaden Holgado flied out to cf (0-0). 2 2
Isaac Wendler singled (0-0). 2 2
Isaac Wendler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Alex Panico flied out to rf (0-0). 2 2

Carthage - Bottom of 4th AUR CAR
Christian Duarte grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 2



Paul Reedy grounded out to p (0-0). 2 2
Cade McCubbin singled (0-0). 2 2
Caden Meyer doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Cade McCubbin scored. 2 3
Jimmy Herget singled, bunt (0-0); Caden Meyer advanced to third. 2 3
Jimmy Herget stole second. 2 3
Michael Ossenfort doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jimmy Herget scored; Caden Meyer scored. 2 5
Dylan Ston grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Aurora - Top of 5th AUR CAR
Luke Wagner to p for Santino Pignotti-Wojtak. 2 5
Joe Lukancic lined out to cf (0-0). 2 5
Zack Tarrant struck out swinging (0-0). 2 5
Tyler Patton walked (0-0). 2 5
Kyle Mack walked (0-0); Tyler Patton advanced to second. 2 5
Kyle Mack advanced to second on a wild pitch; Tyler Patton advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 5
Ryan Buck flied out to rf (0-0). 2 5

Carthage - Bottom of 5th AUR CAR
Jimmy Bluemling to p for Isaac Goddard. 2 5
Zander Tubbs singled to center field (0-0). 2 5
Joe Zuleger reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Zander Tubbs advanced to second. 2 5
Christian Duarte struck out swinging (0-0). 2 5
Paul Reedy singled to shortstop (0-0); Joe Zuleger advanced to second; Zander Tubbs advanced to third. 2 5
Cade McCubbin hit by pitch, RBI (0-0); Paul Reedy advanced to second; Joe Zuleger advanced to third;
Zander Tubbs scored. 2 6
Caden Meyer walked, RBI (0-0); Cade McCubbin advanced to second; Paul Reedy advanced to third; Joe
Zuleger scored, unearned. 2 7
Jimmy Herget out at first 1b to p, RBI (0-0); Caden Meyer advanced to second; Cade McCubbin advanced to
third; Paul Reedy scored, unearned. 2 8
Christian Filas to p for Jimmy Bluemling. 2 8
Michael Ossenfort walked (0-0). 2 8
Dylan Ston reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Michael Ossenfort out at second 2b to ss. 2 8

Aurora - Top of 6th AUR CAR
Matthew Washington grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 8
Jaden Holgado singled up the middle (0-0). 2 8
Isaac Wendler walked (0-0); Jaden Holgado advanced to second. 2 8
Alex Panico struck out swinging (0-0). 2 8
Joe Lukancic grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 8

Carthage - Bottom of 6th AUR CAR
Zander Tubbs singled through the left side (0-0). 2 8
Joe Zuleger grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Zander Tubbs out on the play. 2 8
Christian Duarte walked (0-0). 2 8
Paul Reedy walked (0-0); Christian Duarte advanced to second. 2 8
Sean Riordan to p for Christian Filas. 2 8
Cade McCubbin homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-0); Paul Reedy scored; Christian Duarte scored. 2 11
Caden Meyer struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11

Aurora - Top of 7th AUR CAR
Zack Tarrant flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Tyler Patton flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Kyle Mack flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11

Carthage - Bottom of 7th AUR CAR



Jimmy Herget walked (0-0). 2 11
Michael Ossenfort struck out looking (0-0). 2 11
Aj Gaca pinch hit for Dylan Ston. 2 11
Aj Gaca walked (0-0); Jimmy Herget advanced to second. 2 11
Zander Tubbs flied out to 3b (0-0). 2 11
Joe Zuleger flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Aurora - Top of 8th AUR CAR
Aj Gaca to lf. 2 11
Ryan Buck flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Matthew Washington walked (0-0). 2 11
Jaden Holgado doubled to left center (0-0); Matthew Washington advanced to third. 2 11
Isaac Wendler struck out looking (0-0). 2 11
Julian Rosales pinch hit for Alex Panico. 2 11
Julian Rosales struck out looking (0-0). 2 11

Carthage - Bottom of 8th AUR CAR
Jaden Holgado to cf. 2 11
Diego Lugo to 2b for Julian Rosales. 2 11
Christian Duarte flied out to rf (0-0). 2 11
Paul Reedy singled through the left side (0-0). 2 11
Paul Reedy out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 11
Cade McCubbin struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11

Aurora - Top of 9th AUR CAR
Joe Lukancic flied out to lf (0-0). 2 11
Zack Tarrant singled to left field (0-0). 2 11
Tyler Patton flied out to cf (0-0). 2 11
Zack Tarrant advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 11
Kyle Mack struck out swinging (0-0). 2 11

Carthage - Bottom of 9th AUR CAR


